

Sess. Case.-59/2023

Order No.07

28.11.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Both the two(2) accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazirah.

Ld. Addl. P.P., Hooghly files a petition praying for an adjournment due to Ld. P.P., Hooghly is out of station.

Perused the petition.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

To 19-02-2024 for appearance and charge.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(s)