

**Sess. Case-59/2023**

Order no.11

27-09-2024

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.  
Both the accused persons on court bail are present by  
filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P., Hooghly is present by filing hazirah.

P.O. is busy for other judicial work.

The case is adjourned today.

To 20-12-2024 for appearance and charge.

D & C by me.

Sd/-  
ASJ  
(WB00753)

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Chinsurah, Hooghly.  
(JO Code - WB00753)