

S.T 21(07) 2025
S.C. No. 59 of 2023

CNR no.WBHG01-000782-2023

Order No.01
Dt.02.07.2025

The accused persons namely 1. Biplab Roy @ Guru and 2. Somnath Banerjee are present by filing hazira.

The learned P.P- in-charge is present.

The learned P.P- in-charge opens up the case by describing the charge brought against the accused persons and the materials with which he proposes to prove the guilt of the accused persons.

Heard the learned P.P- in-charge and the learned Advocate for the accused persons.

Perused the C.D and other materials on record and it seems to me that there are sufficient grounds for framing the charge against the accused persons namely 1. Biplab Roy @ Guru and 2. Somnath Banerjee for the offence **u/s 341, 307/34, 379 of Indian Penal Code** there is a prima facie case against the above named accused person **u/s 341, 307/34, 379 of Indian Penal Code**.

Accordingly, charge is framed for the above offences against the above named accused persons and contents thereof is read over and explained to them to which they pleaded not guilty by saying 'Aamara nirdosh' and claimed to be tried. Formal charge is kept with the record in separate sheet.

Fix 11.08.2025 for SDT.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge
1st A.D.J, Chinsurah

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Chinsurah.