

**SC 59/23**  
**ST 21(07)25**

**Order no.03**

02.12.25

Today is fixed for **evidence of CSW-1.**

Both the accused persons(2) on CB are present by filing hazirah.

The Ld. PP in-charge, Hooghly is present by filing hazirah.

No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned today.

**Fix 05.03.26 for evidence of CSW-14 & 15.**

**Issue summons accordingly.**

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ADJ

**(WB00753)**

Sd/-

Add.District & Session Judge,1st Court

**Hooghly sadar, Hooghly**